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AVVERTENZE

1

• Le informazioni contenute in questo manuale sono state 
scrupolosamente controllate; tu�avia la FBT non si assume 
nessuna responsabilità per eventuali inesa�ezze.

• Non u�lizzare mai le maniglie per sospendere dire�amente i 
moduli o il sistema.

• La FBT Ele�ronica SpA si riserva il diri�o di modificare le 
cara�eris�che tecniche ed este�che dei prodo� in qualsiasi 
momento e senza preavviso

Questo manuale con�ene informazioni importan� sull'uso 
corre�o e sicuro del disposi�vo. Prima di collegare e u�lizzare 
questo prodo�o, leggere a�entamente questo manuale di 
istruzioni e tenerlo a portata di mano per riferimen� futuri. Il 
manuale deve essere considerato parte integrante di questo 
prodo�o e deve accompagnarlo in caso di cambio proprietà 
come riferimento per la corre�a installazione e u�lizzo, nonché 
per le precauzioni di sicurezza. FBT SpA non si assume alcuna 
responsabilità per l'installazione e/o l'uso erra� di questo 
prodo�o. 
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Dopo aver analizzato le specifiche esigenze di mercato sulla 
diffusione sonora da installazione, FBT ha sviluppato KEIRON, 
una nuova serie di diffusori "point source" cara�erizza� da un 
design elegante ada�o anche in ambien� con importan� 
cara�eris�che archite�oniche. Linee semplici e discrete fanno di 
KEIRON la soluzione o�male che garan�sce, sia "live" che in 
riproduzione, pulizia acus�ca con qualsiasi genere musicale.  La 
serie KEIRON è composta dai modelli:KEIRON 8C, KEIRON 8S, 
KEIRON 5C e KEIRON 4C.   

• Dispersione 80°

• Conne�ore Euroblock 4 poli 
• Costruzione in legno  (HDF) con verniciatura an�graffio

• Supporto a muro con inclinazione orizzontale e ver�cale  
(opzionale)

• Crossover interno

•Woofer coassiale da 8" con bobina da 2" e driver a 
compressione da 1"  con bobina da 1.4"

• Amplificatore consigliato 250W RMS

• Disponibile nei colori nero e bianco 

• Crossover interno

• Woofer coassiale da 5" con bobina da 1.5" e driver a cupola da 
1" con bobina da 1"

• Dispersione 90°

• Costruzione in legno (HDF) con verniciatura an�graffio

•Supporto a muro con inclinazione orizzontale e ver�cale  
(opzionale)

• Conne�ore Euroblock 4 poli 

• Amplificatore consigliato 120W RMS

• Disponibile nei colori nero e bianco 

• Disponibile nei colori nero e bianco 

• Woofer coassiale da 4" con bobina da 1.5" e driver a cupola da 
1" con bobina da 1"

• Amplificatore consigliato 100W RMS

• Crossover interno
• Costruzione in legno (HDF) con verniciatura an�graffio
• Conne�ore Euroblock 4 poli 

• Dispersione 90°

•Supporto a muro dedicato con inclinazione orizzontale e 
ver�cale

•Supporto a muro con inclinazione orizzontale e ver�cale 
(opzionale)

• Amplificatore consigliato 300W RM

• Costruzione in legno (HDF) con verniciatura an�graffio

• Supporto a muro (opzionale) 

• No crossover interno 

• Subwoofer ad alta escursione da 8" con bobina da 1.5" 

• Conne�ore Euroblock 4 poli 

• 4 piedini di appoggio rimovibili
• Disponibile nei colori nero e bianco 



COLLEGAMENTI

La serie KEIRON è provvista di conne�ore Euroblock a 4 poli.

I conta� "LINK +" e "LINK -" sono u�lizzabili per un eventuale 
collegamento (in parallelo) di un altro diffusore acus�co.

Collegare il condu�ore posi�vo (uscita "+" dell'amplificatore) al 
conta�o "INPUT +" del conne�ore Euroblock a 4 poli; collegare il 
condu�ore nega�vo (uscita "-" dell'amplificatore) al conta�o 
"INPUT -" del conne�ore Euroblock a 4 poli.

L'impedenza è di 8 Ohm per i modelli 8C e 8S e 16 Ohm per i 
modelli 5C e 4C

• Per evitare che fenomeni indu�vi diano luogo a ronzii, disturbi e comprome�ano il funzionamento del sistema, i cavi per i  diffusori non 
devono essere canalizza� assieme ai condu�ori dell'energia ele�rica, ai cavi microfonici od altre linee.

• Per minimizzare gli effe� indu�vi dovu� all'accoppiamento con campi ele�romagne�ci circostan�, u�lizzare cavi con condu�ori 
intreccia�.

• La lunghezza delle linee diffusori deve essere rido�a al minimo ( una lunga distanza può comportare l'uso di cavi con sezioni elevate ).
• U�lizzare dei cavi con condu�ori che abbiano una sezione adeguata, considerando la loro lunghezza e la potenza complessiva dei 
diffusori.

• NON collegare gli ingressi dei diffusori dire�amente ad una linea a tensione costante (es. 100V).

ATTENZIONE
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DIMENSIONI
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INSTALLAZIONE

• Ogni elemento del soffi�o, parete o altro supporto in cui venga 
installato o appeso un sistema "KEIRON" deve essere in grado 
di supportare il carico in piena sicurezza.

• L'installazione dei diffusori acus�ci "KEIRON", impiegando gli 
accessori di sospensione descri� nel presente manuale e le 
specifiche istruzioni di montaggio, dovrà essere eseguita 
esclusivamente da personale qualificato nel pieno rispe�o 
delle regole e degli standard di sicurezza in vigore nel paese in 
cui avviene l'installazione.

• Gli accessori di sospensione FBT sono costrui� per l'uso 
esclusivo con i sistemi "KEIRON" e non sono sta� proge�a� per 
l'uso in combinazione ad alcun altro diffusore o disposi�vo.

• Tu� i diffusori appesi in luoghi di lavoro e/o intra�enimento, 
oltre al sistema di sospensione principale devono essere 
provvis� di un sistema di sicurezza secondario indipendente e 
di capacità di carico adeguata.

• La FBT Ele�ronica SpA declina ogni responsabilità per eventuali 
danni  o lesioni  causa� da suppor�  o stru�ure non 
sufficientemente solide o da una installazione non corre�a. 

• In caso di installazione fissa occorre sempre pianificare ed 
eseguire ispezioni regolari e specifiche per verificare tu�e le 
par� che devono garan�re la sicurezza del sistema nel tempo.
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WM68      SUPPORTO PER FISSAGGIO A MURO / PARETE 

Il supporto WM68 è composto da due par�. Per facilitarne il 
montaggio u�lizzare la dima di cartone contenuta nella confezione 
per segnare  con precisione i qua�ro pun� di fissaggio.
• Togliere la vite di giunzione (B) e fissare solo la parte del supporto 

che andrà a parete (Si consigliano vi� M5).

Per maggiori informazioni sull'u�lizzo dell'accessorio WM68 
consultare la pagina dedicata nel sito www.�t.it

• Serrare la vite di giunzione

• Fissare l'altra parte del supporto al diffusore per poi agganciare 
tu�o il sistema.
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Punto di aggancio finale
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Nel modello KEIRON 8C è previsto l'u�lizzo dell'accessorio WM68 
in due pun� di aggancio per installazione ver�cale (fig.1) e un 
punto di aggancio per installazione orizzontale (fig.2).  Fig.1

Fig.2
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INSTALLAZIONE

WM45      SUPPORTO PER FISSAGGIO A MURO / PARETE 

• Serrare la vite di giunzione

• Togliere la vite di giunzione (B) e fissare solo la parte del supporto 
che andrà a parete (Si consigliano vi� M5).

• Fissare l'altra parte del supporto al diffusore per poi agganciare 
tu�o il sistema.

Il supporto WM45 è composto da due par�. Per facilitarne il 
montaggio u�lizzare la dima di cartone contenuta nella confezione 
per segnare  con precisione i qua�ro pun� di fissaggio.

Per maggiori informazioni sull'u�lizzo dell'accessorio WM68 
consultare la pagina dedicata nel sito ww.�t.it
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Punto di aggancio finale
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Nel modello KEIRON 5C è previsto l'u�lizzo dell'accessorio WM45 
in due pun� di aggancio per installazione ver�cale (fig.1) e un 
punto di aggancio per installazione orizzontale (fig.2).  

Fig.1

Fig.2
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INSTALLAZIONE

WM45      SUPPORTO PER FISSAGGIO A MURO / PARETE 

Il supporto WM45 è composto da due par�. Per facilitarne il 
montaggio u�lizzare la dima di cartone contenuta nella confezione 
per segnare  con precisione i qua�ro pun� di fissaggio.

• Serrare la vite di giunzione

• Fissare l'altra parte del supporto al diffusore per poi agganciare 
tu�o il sistema.

Per maggiori informazioni sull'u�lizzo dell'accessorio WM68 
consultare la pagina dedicata nel sito ww.�t.it

• Togliere la vite di giunzione (B) e fissare solo la parte del supporto 
che andrà a parete (Si consigliano vi� M5).

B

Il diffusore KEIRON 4C è cara�erizzato da due modalità diverse di 
installazione a muro/parete:
• Installazione tramite supporto dedicato
• Installazione tramite supporto opzionale WM45
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SUPPORTO DEDICATO PER FISSAGGIO A MURO / PARETE Il supporto dedicato è composto da due par�: una flangia a muro 
(A) e una flangia posizionata su diffusore (B).

• Agganciare (come da Fig.1) il diffusore; una leggera pressione 
verso la parete farà sca�are il meccanismo di sicurezza. 

• Posizionare la flangia "A" a muro u�lizzando i due pun� di  
fissaggio.
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INSTALLAZIONE

Il diffusore KEIRON 8S può essere posizionato a terra oppure a 
parete per mezzo dell'accessorio dedicato (opzionale) composto 
da una flangia a muro e una flangia da applicare sul diffusore.

STACKED ON-WALL

• Far scorrere il diffusore lateralmente fino al fine corsa.

• Posizionare la flangia "A" a parete u�lizzando i due pun� di 
fissaggio. 

• Avvitare le 4 vi� di fissaggio 

• Fissare le due flange "B" sul diffusore facendo a�enzione che il 
fine corsa sia posizionato al lato opposto al senso di inserimento.

FINE CORSA

VITI FISSAGGIO

VITI FISSAGGIO

9

B

B



DATI TECNICI

Codice

Configurazione

Unità basse frequenze

Unità alte frequenze

Risposta in frequenza (@-6dB)

Sensibilità (@1W, 1m)

Max. SPL (cont./peak)

Dispersione

Filtro HP consigliato

Filtro esterno consigliato

Amplificatore consigliato

Potenza lungo termine

Pot. breve termine (IEC 268-5)

Impedenza nominale

Conne�ore di ingresso

Costruzione

Dimensioni ne�e (L x A x P)

vie

mm

mm

Hz

dB

dB

O x V

W RMS

W

W

Ohm

mm 

45384 (nero)
46174 (bianco)

45383 (nero)
46173 (bianco)

45382 (nero)
46172 (bianco)

45385 (nero)
46175 (bianco)

2 coassiale 2 coassiale 2 coassiale 1

200 / bobina 50 127 / bobina 38 100 / bobina 38 200 / bobina 38

25 / bobina 35 25/ bobina 25 25 / bobina 25 -----

60 - 20k 80 - 20k 100 - 20k 42 - 300

96 93 91 89

120 / 125 114 / 117 111 / 114 114 / 117

80° 90° 90° omni

50Hz - 24dB oct. 90Hz - 24dB oct. 38Hz - 24dB oct.

FBT DSP Processor FBT DSP Processor

250 120 100 300

125 60 50 150

500 240 200 600

8 16 16 8

Euroblock 4 poli Euroblock 4 poli

HDF 10mm

Peso ne�o kg  7.5 3.5 2.5 7.8

260 x 410 x 226 164 x 270 x 165 132 x 132 x 132 390 x 390 x 154

10

GENERALE

ACUSTICA

AMPLIFICAZIONE

INGRESSI / USCITE

FISICHE

70Hz - 24dB oct. 

FBT DSP ProcessorFBT DSP Processor

Euroblock 4 poli Euroblock 4 poli

HDF 10mm HDF 10mm HDF 10mm
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PRECAUTIONS
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TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT REMOVE 
COVER (OR BACK) NO USER SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE REFER 
SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL. TO REDUCE THE 
RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT EXPOSE THIS 
EQUIPMENT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
THE DEVICE MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE MAINS THROUGH A 
POWER OUTLET WITH A PROTECTIVE EARTH CONNECTION.

WARNING

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

CAUTION: Where affixed on the equipment or package, the 
barred waste bin sign indicates that the product must be 
separated from other waste at the end of its working life for 
disposal. At the end of use, the user must deliver the product 
to a suitable recycling centre or return it to the dealer when 

purchasing a new product. Adequate disposal of the decommissioned 
equipment for recycling, treatment and environmentally compa�ble 
disposal contributes in preven�ng poten�ally nega�ve effects on the 
environment and health and promotes the reuse and/or recycling of 
equipment materials. Abusive product disposal by the user is punishable 
by law with administra�ve sanc�ons.

Never use the handles, brackets or other elements of the module 
to directly suspend the modules or the system.

All informa�ons included in this opera�ng manual have been 
scrupulously controlled; however FBT is not responsible for 
eventual mistakes.

FBT Ele�ronica SpA has the right to amend products and 
specifica�ons without no�ce.

• Read these instruc�ons

• Heed all warnings

• Follow all instruc�ons

• Do not use this apparatus near water

• Keep these instruc�ons

• Do not install near any heat sources, such as radiators, heat registers, 
stoves or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.

• Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long 
periods of �me

• Do not block any ven�la�on openings; install in accordance with the 
manufacturer's instruc�ons

• Only use a�achments accessories specified by the manufacturer

• For technical assistance, contact qualified personnel. Sericing is 
required when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as 
power-supply cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects 
have fallen into the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain 
or moisture, does not operate normally or has been dropped.

• Clean only with dry cloth

• Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched par�cularly at 
plugs, convenience receptacles and the point where they exit from the 
apparatus

• Do not defeat the safety purpose of the polarized or grounding -type 
plug. If the provided plug does not fit into your outlet, consult an 
electrician for replacement of the obsolete outlet.

This manual contains important about the correct and safe use of 
the device. Before connec�ng and using this product please read 
this instruc�on manual carefully and keep it on hand for future 
reference. The manual is to be considered an integral part of this 
product and must  accompany it when it changes ownership as a 
reference for correct installa�on and use as well as for the safety 
precau�ons. FBT SpA will not assume any responsibility for the 
incorrect installa�on and/or use of this product.
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A�er analysing the specific needs of the installed sound market, 
FBT decided that it was �me to develop KEIRON, a new series of 
professional loudspeakers characterized by an elegant design 
also suitable for environments with important architectural 
features: namely, wooden cabinets and components of the 
highest engineering. Clean and discreet lines make KEIRON the 
op�mal and compact solu�on that guarantees high volumes of 
acous�c cleanliness with any musical genre, both with live and 
reproduced sound.
The KEIRON family consists of the following models: KEIRON 
8C, KEIRON 8S, KEIRON 5C and KEIRON 4C.

• Installa�on bracket for mul�-angle adjustment capability 
(op�onal)

•  Available in black and white

• 250 W RMS recommended amplifier 

• Internal crossover network
• Wooden cabinet (HDF) with scratch-resistant paint finish

• 80° dispersion

• Euroblock connector 4 poles "in & throu" 

• Coaxial custom 8" LF with 2" voice coil and 1" HF compression  
driver with 1.4" voice coil

• 120W RMS recommended amplifier

• Internal crossover network

• Euroblock connector 4 poles "in & throu" 
• Installa�on bracket for mul�-angle adjustment capability 

(op�onal)

• Coaxial custom 5" LF  with 1.5" voice coil and 1" HF dome 
tweeter with 1" voice coil 

•  Available in black and white

• 90° dispersion

•  Wooden cabinet (HDF) with scratch-resistant paint finish

• Coaxial custom 4" LF with 1.5" voice coil and 1" HF dome 
tweeter with 1" voice coil 

• 100W RMS recommended amplifier
• 90° dispersion
• Internal crossover network
•  Wooden cabinet (HDF) with scratch-resistant paint finish
• Euroblock connector 4 poles "in & throu" 
• Dedicated installa�on bracket and installa�on bracket for 

mul�-angle adjustment capability (op�onal) 
•  Available in black and white

• 300W RMS recommended amplifier

• Available in black and white 

• Wooden cabinet (HDF) with scratch-resistant paint finish

• High excursion 8" subwoofer with 1.5" voice coil

• No internal passive crossover

• Euroblock connector 4 poles "in & throu" 
• Dedicated installa�on bracket (op�onal)
• Removable 4 feet for ground

GENERAL FEATURES



CONNECTIONS

Connect the posi�ve wire ( amplifier "+" output ) to the pin "INPUT 
+"  of the 4-pin EUROBLOCK connector.
Connect the nega�ve wire ( amplifier "-" output ) to the pin "INPUT 
-" of the 4-pin EUROBLOCK connector.

The impedance value of each loudspeaker is 8 Ohm for 8C and 8S; 
16 Ohm for 5C and 4C models.

The KEIRON models are equipped with a 4-pole Euroblock 
connector.

The "LINK +" and "LINK -" pins are useful to link another 
loudspeaker in parallel.

13
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ATTENTION
• The loudspeaker line shall be short ( for long distances, it may be necessary to use cables with large cross-sec�on wires ).
• Always use cables having wires with an adequate cross-sec�on, considering the cable lenght and the total loudspeaker  power.
• Loudspeaker lines must be kept separated from the mains cables, microphone cables or others, in order to avoid induc�ve phenomena 

may cause hum or noises. 
• Use loudspeaker cables with twisted wires to reduce hum caused by induc�ve effects due to coupling with electromagne�c fields.



DIMENSIONS
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DIMENSIONS
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INSTALLATION
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WM68      SPEAKER WALL / CEILING MOUNT STAND

B

Final a�achment
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In the KEIRON 8C model the use of the WM68 accessory is 
foreseen in two hooking points for ver�cal installa�on and one 
point of rota�ng the system in  horizontal posi�on. 
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• Any possible element of the ceiling, floor or further support 
where KEIRON systems are to be installed shall be able to 
safety bear the load.

• FBT flying accessories are manufactured for their exclusive use 
with KEIRON systems and have not been designed for being 
used with any other speaker or device.

• KEIRON sound speakers must be installed using the flying 
accessories described in this manual and following the special 
assembly instruc�ons by qualified staff only, strictly complying 
with the current regula�ons and safety standards in force in the 
country of installa�on.

• FBT Ele�ronica SpA will not be held liable for damage or injuries 
caused by supports or structures which are not sufficiently sturdy 
or by incorrect installa�on. 

• Besides the main suspension system, all flying speakers in 
theatres, indoor stadiums or in several other work and/or 
leisure facili�es shall be provided with an addi�onal 
independent safety system with the adequate load capacity.

• As for fixed installa�ons, always schedule and carry out special 
inspec�ons on a regular basis in order to check all the parts that 
have to guarantee system safety over �me.

The WM68 stand consists of two parts. To facilitate assembly use 
the cardboard template included in the package to precisely mark 
the four fixing points.

• A�ach the other part of the stand to the speaker and then hook 
the whole system.

• Remove the joint screw (B) and fix only the part of the stand that 
will go to the wall ( M5 screws are recommended ).

• Tighten the connec�ng screw.



INSTALLATION
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WM45      SPEAKER WALL / CEILING MOUNT STAND

The WM45 stand consists of two parts. To facilitate assembly use 
the cardboard template included in the package to precisely mark 
the four fixing points.
• Remove the joint screw (B) and fix only the part of the stand that 

will go to the wall ( M5 screws are recommended ).
• A�ach the other part of the stand to the speaker and then hook 

the whole system.
• Tighten the connec�ng screw.

For further informa�on on the use of the WM68 accessory, consult the 
dedicated page on the website ww.�t.it
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In the KEIRON 5C model the use of the WM45 accessory is 
foreseen in two hooking points for ver�cal installa�on and one 
point of rota�ng the system in  horizontal posi�on. 



WM45     SPEAKER WALL / CEILING MOUNT STAND

• Remove the joint screw (B) and fix only the part of the stand that 
will go to the wall ( M5 screws are recommended ).

For further informa�on on the use of the WM68 accessory, consult the 
dedicated page on the website ww.�t.it

• A�ach the other part of the stand to the speaker and then hook 
the whole system.

• Tighten the connec�ng screw.

The WM45 stand consists of two parts. To facilitate assembly use 
the cardboard template included in the package to precisely mark 
the four fixing points.

B

• Installa�on through dedicated support
• Installa�on via op�onal WM45 support

The KEIRON 4C loudspeaker is characterized by two different 
ways of wall installa�on:

3
,6

2
"

2,36"

2
,7

5
"

3,14"

3
,5

4
"

WM45

Final a�achment

DEDICATED SUPPORT FOR WALL / CEILING

INSTALLATION
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The KEIRON 8S loudspeaker can be posi�oned on the ground or 
on the wall using the dedicated accessory (op�onal) consis�ng of a 
wall flange and a flange to be applied to the loudspeaker.

STACKED ON-WALL

END-OF-STROKE

FIXING SCREWS

FIXING SCREWS

INSTALLATION
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• Posi�on the flange "A" on the wall using the two fixing points.
• Fix the two flanges "B" on the cabinet making sure that the end-

of-stroke is posi�oned as in fig.1
• Slide the cabinet sideways as far as it will go
• Tighten the 4 fixing screws

A

B

B

Fig.1



Code

Configura�on

Low frequency woofer

High frequency driver

Frequency response (@-6dB)

Sensi�vity (@1W, 1m)

SPL max.  (cont./peak)

Dispersion

Recommended HP filter

Recommended ext. filter

Recommended amplifier

Long term power

Short term power (IEC 268-5)

Nominal impedance

Input connectors

Material

Net size (W x H x D)

way

inch

inch

Hz

dB

dB

H x V

W RMS

W

W

Ohm

inch

45384 (black)
46174 (white)

45383 (black)
46173 (white)

45382 (black)
46172 (white)

45385 (black)
46175 (white)

2 coaxial 2 coaxial 2 coaxial 1

8 / coil 2 5 / coil 1.5 4 / coil 1.5 8 / coil 1.5

1 / coil 1.4 1/ coil 1 1 / coil 1 -----

60 - 20k 80 - 20k 100 - 20k 42 - 300

96 93 91 89

120 / 125 114 / 117 111 / 114 114 / 117

80° 90° 90° x  60° omni

50Hz - 24dB oct. 90Hz - 24dB oct. 38Hz - 24dB oct.

FBT DSP Processor FBT DSP Processor

250 120 100 300

125 60 50 150

500 240 200 600

8 16 16 8

Euroblock 4 poles Euroblock 4 poles

HDF 0,39 inch 

Net weight Lb.  16.53 7.71 5.51 17.19

10.23 x 16.14 x 8.89 6.45 x 10.62 x 6.49 5.19 x 5.19 x 5.19 15.35 x 15.35 x 6.06

GENERAL

ACOUSTICAL

AMPLIFIER

INPUTS / OUTPUTS

MECHANICAL

70Hz - 24dB oct. 

FBT DSP ProcessorFBT DSP Processor

Euroblock 4 poles Euroblock 4 poles

TECHNICAL DATA
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HDF 0,39 inch HDF 0,39 inch HDF 0,39 inch 
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